DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT: NEC/CEC HAZARDOUS LOCATION PANELBOARDS
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© November 2019
285
PlexPower™ Factory Sealed Panelboard
15 to 150 Amps. Stainless Steel Enclosures
NEC/CEC:
Class I, Zone 1, AEx de IIB+H2 T5

HFD 1 — 65,000 25,000 —
HFD 2, 3 100,000 — — 65,000 25,000
NEC/CEC:
Class I, Zone 1, AEx de IIB+H2 T5
Ex de IIB+H2 T5
Class I, Division 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1, Groups F, G 
Class III 
IP66, Type 4X 
Steps to Creating Catalog Number:
Complete Catalog Number
RQ S D1 3 1 M 12 100 1 15 1 GFI __ 
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6
Step 1: Choose basic catalog number from tables on subsequent pages or from numbering guide on previous page.
Step 2: If a main breaker is desired indicate amperage rating.
Example: RQSD131M12 – 100 is a 12 circuit 3 phase panelboard c/w 100 amp main breaker.
Step 3: First digits are the quantity of breakers, second the ampere rating, and third the number of poles.
Example: 1151 is 1 breaker, 15 amps, 1 pole breaker
Step 4: This is where breaker type is indicated
Blank	 -	 standard breaker

DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT: NEC/CEC HAZARDOUS LOCATION PANELBOARDS
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© November 2019
291
PlexPower™ Factory Sealed Panelboard
15 to 150 Amps. Stainless Steel Enclosures
Standard Configuration: No Window, Internal Actuation
Max No of
Circuits Panel Size
Catalog Number
Bus 100 Amps Bus 225 Amps Bus 100 Amps Bus 225 Amps
1 Phase 120/240 3 Phase 120/208
Main Lugs — Top Feed (Standard)
3 A1 RQSA111L03 — RQSA131L03 —
6 B1 RQSB111L06 — RQSB131L06 —
12 C1 RQSC111L12 RQSC112L12 RQSC131L12 RQSC132L12
18 D1 RQSD111L18 RQSD112L18 RQSD131L18 RQSD132L18
24 J1 RQSJ111L24 RQSJ112L24 RQSJ131L24 RQSJ132L24
30 F1 RQSF111L30 RQSF112L30 RQSF131L30 RQSF132L30
36 F1 RQSF111L36 RQSF112L36 RQSF131L36 RQSF132L36
42 L1 RQSL111L42 RQSL112L42 RQSL131L42 RQSL132L42
48 H1 RQSH111L48 RQSH112L48 RQSH131L48 RQSH132L48
54 H1 RQSH111L54 RQSH112L54 RQSH131L54 RQSH132L54
Main Breaker — Top Feed (Standard)
6 C1 RQSC111M06 — RQSC131M06 —
12 D1 RQSD111M12 RQSD112M12 RQSD131M12 RQSD132M12
18 J1 RQSJ111M18 RQSJ112M18 RQSJ131M18 RQSJ132M18
24 F1 RQSF111M24 RQSF112M24 RQSF131M24 RQSF132M24
30 F1 RQSF111M30 RQSF112M30 RQSF131M30 RQSF132M30
36 L1 RQSL111M36 RQSL112M36 RQSL131M36 RQSL132M36
42 H1 RQSH111M42 RQSH112M42 RQSH131M42 RQSH132M42
48 H1 RQSH111M48 RQSH112M48 RQSH131M48 RQSH132M48
3 Phase 3 Wire 480 3 Phase 4 Wire 277/480
Main Lugs — Top Feed (Standard)
3 A1 RFSA151L03 — RFSA141L03 —
6 C1 RFSC151L06 RFSC152L06 RFSC141L06 RFSC142L06
12 I1 RFSI151L12 RFSI152L12 RFSI141L12 RFSI142L12
18 I1 RFSI151L18 RFSI152L18 RFSI141L18 RFSI142L18
24 E1 RFSE151L24 RFSE152L24 RFSE141L24 RFSE142L24
30 K1 RFSK151L30 RFSK152L30 RFSK141L30 RFSK142L30
36 G1 RFSG151L36 RFSG152L36 RFSG141L36 RFSG142L36
42 G1 RFSG151L42 — RFSG141L42 —
Main Breaker – Top Feed (Standard)
12 I1 RFSI151M12 RFSI152M12 RFSI141M12 RFSI142M12
18 E1 RFSE151M18 RFSE152M18 RFSE141M18 RFSE142M18
24 K1 RFSK151M24 RFSK152M24 RFSK141M24 RFSK142M24
30 G1 RFSG151M30 RFSG152M30 RFSG141M30 RFSG142M30
36 G1 RFSG151M36 —  RFSG141M36 —
3 Phase 3 Wire 600 3 Phase 4 Wire 347/600
Main Lugs – Top Feed (Standard)
3 A1 RFSA171L03 — RFSA161L03 —
6 C1 RFSC171L06 RFSC172L06 RFSC161L06 RFSC162L06
12 I1 RFSI171L12 RFSI172L12 RFSI161L12 RFSI162L12
18 I1 RFSI171L18 RFSI172L18 RFSI161L18 RFSI162L18
24 E1 RFSE171L24 RFSE172L24 RFSE161L24 RFSE162L24
30 K1 RFSK171L30 RFSK172L30 RFSK161L30 RFSK162L30
36 G1 RFSG171L36 RFSG172L36 RFSG161L36 RFSG162L36
42 G1 RFSG171L42 — RFSG161L42 —
Main Breaker – Top Feed (Standard)
12 I1 RFSI171M12 RFSI172M12  RFSI161M12 RFSI162M12
18 E1 RFSE171M18 RFSE172M18 RFSE161M18 RFSE162M18
24 K1 RFSK171M24 RFSK172M24 RFSK161M24 RFSK-162M24
30 G1 RFSG171M30 RFSG172M30 RFSG161M30 RFSG162M30
36 G1 RFSG171M36 —  RFSG161M36 —
NEC/CEC:
Class I, Zone 1, AEx de IIB+H2 T5
Ex de IIB+H2 T5
Class I, Division 2, Groups B, C, D